ROOF MOUNTED FANS
    D
© FANTECH 2020
TWIN GAMMA ULTRA SERIES
DESCRIPTION
The Twin Gamma Ultra Series of Mixed-Flow roof fans
have been designed for use in commercial ducted exhaust
applications. Incorporating twin vertical discharge fans, the unit

longer a need to add losses due to the backdraft shutter as
is required with single Gamma models.
HOW TO ORDER
Motors
Type - external rotor, squirrel cage induction motor
Electricity supply - 230V, single and 415V, three-phase, 50Hz
Bearings - sealed-for-life, ball
Speed-controllable using electronic or auto-transformer
controllers
All three-phase units are fitted with 2-speed star/delta design
motors
See page O-2/3 for details on these motors
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION
The roof ventilators shall be of the Twin Gamma Ultra Series
vertical exhaust type as designed and manufactured by
Fantech Pty. Ltd.  They shall provide dual fan vertical discharge
to provide a 100% stand-by capacity and be of the model
numbers shown on the schedule/drawing.
Impellers shall be made from high performance injection
moulded composite material. They shall be Mixed-Flow design
and driven by speed-controllable external rotor motors with
integral thermal overload protection.
The windband shall be of the vertical exhaust design and
formed from plastic. Steel components shall be corrosion
protected.
All performance data shall be for a complete assembled unit
based on ISO5801 for air flow and ISO13347-3 for noise.
TGU
TGU – Twin Gamma Ultra
Fan diameter in cm
D – 3 phase
E – 1 phase
Fan speed, no. of poles
ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT
Speed controllers
Ref. M-1
CBD - Backdraft shutter
Ref. J-2
SD - Star/Delta switch
Ref. M-7
VZ- Run-on timer
Ref. M-14
D-37A
© FANTECH 2020
 D
ROOF MOUNTED FANS
E
K
A Min
C Max
J Cntrs
F
G
H
B Min
D Max
Model
TGUD..
TGUE.. A B C D E FØØ G H J Ko
Approx.
weight
kg.
31 1080 380 1180 480 1363 667 75 353 696 372 32
35 1080 380 1180 480 1363 667 75 353 696 372 33
40 1580 600 1680 700 1894 928 75 459 966 592 66
45 1580 600 1680 700 1894 928 75 459 966 592 78
50 1580 600 1680 700 1894 928 75 459 966 592 87
Dimensions, mm
DIMENSIONS